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Mr. Jay Obernolte

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: CA < District: 23

Service: 2021-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-5861
Office: 2433 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: obernolte.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from California. Born in Chicago, Cook County, Ill. , August 18, 1970. Graduated from Edison High
School, Fresno, Calif. , 1988. B. S., California Institute of Technology, Pasadena, Calif. , 1992. M. S. , University of
California, Los Angeles, Calif. , 1997. D. P. A., California Baptist University, Riverside, Calif. , 2020. Entrepreneur. Pilot.
Member of the Big Bear, Calif. , airport board of directors, 2005-2010. Member of the Big Bear, Calif. , city council, 2010-
2014. Mayor of Big Bear, Calif. , 2012-2014. Member of the California state assembly, 2014-2020. Delegate, Republican
National Convention, 2016. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Seventeenth and to the two succeeding
Congresses (January 3, 2021-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

Budget Committee — Standing

Communications and Technology Subcommittee — Subcommittee
Energy and Commerce Committee — Standing

Health Subcommittee — Subcommittee

Research and Technology Subcommittee — Subcommittee Chairman
Science, Space, and Technology Committee — Standing

L egislative Activity (2021-2025)

Bills sponsored: 59
Bills cosponsored: 681


https://legilist.com
https://obernolte.house.gov

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7334

119 HR
5332

119 HR
3925

119 HR
4464

119 HR
1766

Title

National Commission on Robotics Act

Liquid Cooling for Al Act of 2025

Yuhaaviatam of San Manuel Nation Land
Exchange Act

Preventive Health Savings Act

NTIA Policy and Cybersecurity
Coordination Act

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
390

119 HR
7553

119 HR
3617

119 HR
3922

119 HR
5221

technologies, and for other purposes.

Securing America’s Critical Minerals Supply Act

Cross-Boundary Wildfire Solutions Act

PART Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, and in
addition to the Committees on En
Updated Feb 3, 2026

Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the
Committee on Science, Space
Updated Sep 11, 2025

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Sep 9, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on the Budget.
Updated Jul 16, 2025

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on
Commerce, Science, and Transp
Updated Jul 15, 2025

Title Status/ Last Action
ACERO Act Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No.
427.
Updated Feb 20, 2026
To provide for updates to the Federal Aviation Administration type Referred to the House Committee on
certification process to support development of new and novel Transportation and Infrastructure.

Updated Feb 12, 2026

Received in the Senate and Read twice and
referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural
Resources.

Updated Feb 12, 2026

Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a
Substitute (Amended) by Unanimous Consent.
Updated Feb 11, 2026

Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee
by Voice Vote.
Updated Feb 10, 2026
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