



Mr. Jay Obernolte

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House
State: CA • **District:** 23
Service: 2021–2025 (including current term)
Most recent Congress: 119
Phone: (202) 225-5861
Office: 2433 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: obernolte.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from California. Born in Chicago, Cook County, Ill. , August 18, 1970. Graduated from Edison High School, Fresno, Calif. , 1988. B. S. , California Institute of Technology, Pasadena, Calif. , 1992. M. S. , University of California, Los Angeles, Calif. , 1997. D. P. A. , California Baptist University, Riverside, Calif. , 2020. Entrepreneur. Pilot. Member of the Big Bear, Calif. , airport board of directors, 2005-2010. Member of the Big Bear, Calif. , city council, 2010-2014. Mayor of Big Bear, Calif. , 2012-2014. Member of the California state assembly, 2014-2020. Delegate, Republican National Convention, 2016. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Seventeenth and to the two succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2021-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Budget Committee – Standing
- Communications and Technology Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Energy and Commerce Committee – Standing
- Health Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Research and Technology Subcommittee – Subcommittee **Chairman**
- Science, Space, and Technology Committee – Standing

Legislative Activity (2021–2025)

Bills sponsored: 59

Bills cosponsored: 681

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7334	National Commission on Robotics Act	Referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, and in addition to the Committees on En Updated Feb 3, 2026
119 HR 5332	Liquid Cooling for AI Act of 2025	Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Science, Space Updated Sep 11, 2025
119 HR 3925	Yuhaaviatam of San Manuel Nation Land Exchange Act	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Sep 9, 2025
119 HR 4464	Preventive Health Savings Act	Referred to the House Committee on the Budget. Updated Jul 16, 2025
119 HR 1766	NTIA Policy and Cybersecurity Coordination Act	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transp Updated Jul 15, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 390	ACERO Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 427. Updated Feb 20, 2026
119 HR 7553	To provide for updates to the Federal Aviation Administration type certification process to support development of new and novel technologies, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 3617	Securing America's Critical Minerals Supply Act	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 3922	Cross-Boundary Wildfire Solutions Act	Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a Substitute (Amended) by Unanimous Consent. Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 5221	PART Act	Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote. Updated Feb 10, 2026